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Greatest change, improvement in outcomes and ROI 



Behavioral issues → ↓ outcomes + ↑costs

• At one hospital, prevalence is 3 times that for the general population 

• 753 VA patients with CHF - 82% increase in odds for 1-year readmission 

• Higher 30-day readmission rates for 

- Myocardial infarction	 - Hysterectomy     - Ventral hernia repair 

- H. flu pneumonia + COPD	 - Arthroscopic meniscectomy  

- Schizophrenia	 - Lower extremity arterial bypass

Benowitz, American Journal of Epidemiology, 2009; Evangelista, American Jour nal of Cardiology, 2000; Shen, American Heart Jour nal, 2013; Yadavilli, European Respiratory Journal, 2012; Kobayashi, General 

Hospital Psychiatry, 2010; Catanzarite, Obstetrics and Gynecology, 2015; Basque, American Journal of Sports Medicine, 2015; Nelson, Her nia, 2015; McPhee, Journal of Vascular Surgery, 2013

Smoking



• For 82,304 smoking vs. 82,304 non-smoking surgical pts, ↑ odds of: 

- Pneumonia (109%)	 - MI (80%)	 - Infections 

- Unplanned intubation (87%)	 - Stroke (73%)	   (30% - 42%) 

- Cardiac arrest (57%)	 - Septic shock (55%) 

- Mechanical ventilation (53%) 	- Death (38%) 

• Hip arthroplasty	- 3.71 x ↑ risk of deep infection   

	 - 3.05 x ↑ risk of aseptic prothesis loosening 

	 - 2.58 x ↑ risk of revisions

Behavioral issues → ↓ outcomes + ↑costs

Smoking and surgical complications

Turan, Anesthesiology, 2011; Teng, PLOS One, 2015



Behavioral issues → ↓ outcomes + ↑costs

• Same number of hospitalizations as for myocardial infarctions 

• Inner city hospital:  20% of ICU admissions - higher rate of uninsured 

• Among pneumonia patients, higher charges, more ICU admissions 

• 160,000 admissions for CHF, MI & pneumonia in 11 healthcare systems: 
↑ 24% in 30-day readmissions 

• VA patients admitted for CHF: 6-fold higher 1-year readmission rates 

• Trauma center:  150% higher chance of repeat trauma admission, twice 
the risk of complications from pneumonia and other infections 

• 9,000 VA surgeries:  Complication rates increased from 5.6% to 14.0% in a 
dose-response manner with heavier drinking

Alcohol

Adams, JAMA, 1993; Marik, Alcohol and Alcohoism, 1996; Saitz, Ar chives of Internal Medicine, 1997; Ahmedani, Psychiatric Services, 2015; 

Evangelista, American Journal of Cardiology, 2000; Rivara, JAMA, 1993; Bradley, Journal of General Internal Medicine, 2011



Behavioral issues → ↓ outcomes + ↑costs

• ≥69-year-old men at home: 

↑ 22% in hospital admissions, ↑65% in hospital days 

• 160,000 admissions for CHF, MI & pneumonia in 11 healthcare systems: 

↑ 40% in 30-day readmissions 

• 1,418 Boston hospital inpatients

Depression

Depression 
symptoms

30-day 
readmission 

rates

None (63%)

Mild (16%)

Mod. to severe (24%)

12.6%

19.6%

21.1%

• 64% increased risk of revision for hip arthroplasty 

(Largest risk factor of 29 conditions studied)

Prina, CMAJ, 2013; Ahmedani, Psychiatric Services, 2015; Cancino, Jour nal of Hospital Medicine, 2014; Bozic, Clinical Orthopedics and Related Resear ch, 2014



Need for More Effective 

Chronic Disease Management

Patients with Diagnosed

Hypertension

48%
uncontrolled

Patients with Diagnosed

Type 2 Diabetes

52%
uncontrolled

Patients with Diagnosed

Hyperlipidemia

67%
uncontrolled

Mozaffarian, Circulation, 2013; Ali, NEJM, 2013; http://www.cdc.gov/mmwr/preview/mmwrhtml/mm6004a5.htm



Hypertension

Diabetes

Coronary Heart Dz

CHF

COPD/Asthma

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

21%

16%

17%

11%

13%

5%

6%

4%

3%

4%

51%

48%

53%

54%

52%

24%

30%

26%

32%

31%

None Mental Health Disorder Alc/Drug Disorder Both

Co-morbidity in Dual-Eligibles

Boyd C, Faces of Medicaid Data Brief, Center for Health Car e Strategies, December 2010



Hypertension

Diabetes

Coronary Heart Dz

CHF

COPD/Asthma

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

21%

16%

17%

11%

13%

5%

6%

4%

3%

4%

51%

48%

53%

54%

52%

24%

30%

26%

32%

31%

None Mental Health Disorder Alc/Drug Disorder Both

Co-morbidity in Dual-Eligibles

0

1

2

3

HTN DM CHD CHF COPD

1.91

2.96

1.97
2.12

1.94

1.25

1.97

1.331.38
1.22

0.65

1.39

0.680.680.58
0.42

0.92

0.470.400.34

Hospitalizations Per Pt Per Year

3 to 6 x hospitalizations

Boyd C, Faces of Medicaid Data Brief, Center for Health Car e Strategies, December 2010



Hypertension

Diabetes

Coronary Heart Dz

CHF

COPD/Asthma

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

21%

16%

17%

11%

13%

5%

6%

4%

3%

4%

51%

48%

53%

54%

52%

24%

30%

26%

32%

31%

None Mental Health Disorder Alc/Drug Disorder Both

Co-morbidity in Dual-Eligibles

0

1

2

3

HTN DM CHD CHF COPD

1.91

2.96

1.97
2.12

1.94

1.25

1.97

1.331.38
1.22

0.65

1.39

0.680.680.58
0.42

0.92

0.470.400.34

Hospitalizations Per Pt Per Year

3 to 6 x hospitalizations

$0K

$10K

$20K

$30K

$40K

HTN DM CHD CHF COPD

252524

3736

161616
18

24

14151516

25

8999

16

Total Cost of Care Per Pt Per Year

2 to 4 x total cost of care

Boyd C, Faces of Medicaid Data Brief, Center for Health Car e Strategies, December 2010













Screening plus 

optimal intervention

Fiore, Treating Tobacco Use and Dependence: 2008 Update, AHRQ
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12-Month Quit Rates

ScreeningNo Screening

BSI Works for Smoking 
– Candidates: 19% of American adults –

Fiore, AHRQ Smoking Cessation Guideline, 2008



National Business Group on Health, Guide to Preventive Services

20%

33% 37%
46% 50%

ED visits Injuries Hospitalizations Arrests Crashes

BSI Works for Binge Drinking 
– Candidates: 23% of American adults –

Fleming, JAMA, 1997
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Treatment Response at One Year 
(50% reduction in PHQ-9 scores)

Usual care + Collab Care

Thota, American Journal of Preventive Medicine, 2012; Institute for Clinical Systems Impr ovement, www.icsi.org; Woltmann, American Journal of Psychiatry, 2012

Usual care

Effective for several other mental health disorders
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Complete Remission at One Year 
(PHQ-9 Score of ≤4)

+ Collab CareUsual care

Without screening, 30% to 50% of depressed patients are missed 

69 RCTs show the effectiveness of collaborative care 

One-year results of BSI for depression

BSI Works for Depression 
– Candidates: 7% of American adults –





Three federally funded projects: 

•$14M since 2006 

•Helped 44 clinics deliver BSI 

•Screened >100,000 patients 

•Delivered >25,000 interventions

Wisconsin Department 
of Health Services

Brown, American Journal of Managed Care, 2014

Wisconsin Initiative to 
Promote Healthy Lifestyles
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Brown, American Journal of Managed Care, 2014; Paltzer, unpublished

Best outcomes:  Bachelor’s-level coaches 

Savings per Medicaid pt screened: $546/2 yrs

Wisconsin Initiative to 
Promote Healthy Lifestyles



•Goals:  Enhance cardiovascular prevention services for adult 
outpatients with important risk factors through a team approach 

• Targeted patients:  Adults with HTN, DM-2, lipid disorders 
with and without cardiovascular disease 

•Screening, intervention and ongoing support

Cardiovascular Prevention 

Enhancement Program (CPEP)



















Ambulatory Settings

MAs reviews 
screens

Coaches see patients 
at that visit

Patients complete 
screen while waiting

Inpatient Units and Emergency Departments 

Coaches introduces themselves and delivers services 

Follow-up:  Phone, telehealth or transfer to primary care based coach

Workflows in Busy Healthcare Settings



Wellsys, LLC, is subject to HIPAA and additional federal and state confidentiality law.  This session is as confidential as a visit to your doctor.  Without your written consent, no information about you will be shared with your 

employer, doctor, family member or any other individual.  Only aggregate information will be shared with employers.  The only exceptions are subpoenas or risk of suicide, homicide or child abuse or neglect.

BSI via Telehealth



Behavioral risks and disorders are prevalent, 

harmful and costly 

Ample research: BSI is effective and reduces costs 

Few patients receive evidence-based BSI 

BSI can be expanded to address chronic disease 

and mental health disorders, including addictions 

BSI can improve quality metric performance, reduce 30-day admissions 

and increase shared savings

Summary

A huge 

step toward 

the triple aim 




